

- HEREAS: THE CITY OF PIPESTONE WAS FOUNDED IN 1881, AND ITS CHARTER WAS signed by Governor John Pillsbury on February 10 of that year; and
- IEREAS: THE CITY OF PIPESTONE HOLDS TREMENDOUS HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE IN THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, AND THE CITY'S CITIZENS HAVE PRESERVED AND ENHANCED THIS RICH HISTORY FOR PRESENT AND FUTURE GENERATIONS; AND
- EREAS: THE CITY OF PIPESTONE HAS GROWN AND PROSPERED IN THE PAST 100 YEARS AND HAS MADE MANY IMPORTANT CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE QUALITY OF LIFE IN THIS STATE; AND
- EREAS: ONE HUNDRED YEARS AGO, THE FOUNDERS OF PIPESTONE, ALONG WITH LEADING CITIZENS OF THE COMMUNITY, MET TOGETHER TO LOOK AHEAD TO THE CITY'S FUTURE AND TO CHART A COURSE FOR ITS DEVELOPMENT; AND
- EREAS: ON FEBRUARY 10, 1981, PIPESTONE CIVIC LEADERS AND CONCERNED CITIZENS WILL AGAIN GATHER TO LOOK AHEAD TO THE DIRECTION THEIR CITY WILL TAKE IN THE YEARS AHEAD;

W, THEREFORE, I, Albert H. Quie, Governor of the State of Minnesota, hereby join the citizens of Pipestone, Minnesota in commemorating and lebrating February 10, 1981 as

PIPESTONE'S 100TH ANNIVERSARY DAY

D URGE ALL CITIZENS TO LOOK BACK OVER THE PAST 100 YEARS WITH APPRECIATION D RESPECT FOR THE MANY CONTRIBUTIONS THE CITY OF PIPESTONE HAS MADE TO E QUALITY OF LIFE IN THE STATE OF MINNESOTA.

WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT AL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS NINTH DAY OF FEBRUARY THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED, AND EIGHTY-ONE AND OF STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SECOND.

\$33237 (Joan anderean Grame To G 0 NOR V